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UNTTED COMINIONS IEASING IIMITED

REPORT OF THi DIRECTORS

The directois present the audited
31 October 1986. accounts for the year to

PRINCIPAL, ACTIVITY

The principal activity of the company is the leasing of passenger cars and
other vehicles, plant and equipmene.. w9 i

BUSINESS REVIEW AND RESULTS FOR THE YEAR

The company continued to expand its leasing activities principally in
respact of fleet vehicles. e F pally

The result for the year after extraordinary items, taxation and charge for
management expenses made by the intermediate holding comp: iy was a 1oss of
£94,260 (1985 profit -~ £2,105,714) which has been deducted. from
accumilated profit brougut forward of £1,713,886 leaving a positive
balance of £1,619,625 to be carried forward.

Tne directors do not recommend the parment of a dividend.

DIRECTORS

D.C. McCrickard
F.J. Randall

DIRECICRS’ INTERESTS IN SHARE CAPTTAL

The directors’ interests in she~ss (as defined by the Companies Act 1985
and according to the register maintained thersunder) in the Company’s
ultimate holding company, TSB Group plc as at 31st Octcber, 1986 are shown
below.

Ordinary Shares of 25p each Uncuoted Ordinary Shares
Acquired by Allotment of 25p each
D.C. McCrickard 4500 150
F.J. Randall 2500 150

The interests in the ordinary shares acquired by allotment were
received under the allotment arrangements which applied to priority
or public applications in the course of the Offer of Sale of shares
in the TSB Group plc during September 1986. Interests in the
uncuoted ordinary shares were received by employees of the Group
under the TSB Group Staff Share Schenme.

No dirvector held any peneficial interest in shares or debentures of
TSB Group plc or any of its subsidiaries at 1st Novexber 1985 (ox
at the date of appointwent, where later) and, except as disclesed
above, at 3lst October 1986.



UNITED DOMINIONS LEASTNG LIMITED

AUDTTIORS

Tt is proposed that Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co, be re~appointia
auditors of the company.

BY CRDER OF THE BOARD
Ft
L

JC THORNHILL
Secretary
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AUDITORS’ REFORT TO THE MEMEBERS OF
UNITED DOMINIONS IEASING LIMITED

We have audited the accounts on pages 4 to 8 in accordance with approved
Auditing Standards.

In our opinion the accounts, which have been prepared on the basis of the
accounting policies set out on page 6 give a true and fair view of the
state of the company’s affairs at 31 October 1986 and of its result for
the year to that date and comply with the Companies Act 1985.

The accounts do not include a statement of the source and application of

funds of the company as required by Statement of Standard Accounting
Practice No. 10.

P .
PEAT, MARWICK, MITCHELL & CoO. LM Fowane VN
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UNITED DOMINIONS IEASING LIMITED

PROFIT AND LOSS ACOOUNT FOR THE IWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31 OCIOBER

Turnover (Note 1)

Cest. of sales

Gross profit

Adnministrative expenses (Note 2)

Operating profit

Interest payable and similar charges
{on borrowings repayable within

five years)

Profit on ordinary activities
before taxation

Tax on profit on ordinary
activities (Note 3)

Profit on crdinary activities

after taxation and before
extraordinaxy charges

Profit/(Yoss) for the financial year
Balance brought forward

Balance carried forward

1986
£
25,615,748
22,517,954
3,097,794
1,773,000

1,324,794

1,044,054

280,740

375,000

(94,260)

(94,260)
1,713,886

1,619,626

12,739,974
8,339,638
4,400,338

927,000

3,473,338

1,793,258

1,680,080

_(425,634)

2,105,714

2,105,714
391,828

1,713,886

The notes on pages 6 to 8 form an integral part of these accounts.



UNITED DCMIWIONS LEASING LIMITED

BATANCE SHEET AS AT 31 OCTORER

CURRENT ASSETS
DEBTORS

Receivable on leased assets
(Note 4)

Amounts owed by fellow
subsidiary companies

Trade debtors

CREDITCORS: Amounts falling due
within one year
Trade creditors

Bills of exchange payable
amounts owed to holding cowpany

Future Iease Payments
(Note 5)

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

CREDITCORS
Anounts falling due
after more than one year

Future lease payments (Note 5)

PROVISION FOR LIABITITIES AND CHARGES

Deferred tax (Note 3)
Corporation Tax

CAPITAY, AND RESERVES

Called up share capital
Authorised, issued and fully
paid 100 shares of £l each

Profit and loss account

DIRECIORS ﬂ y
\ i

D.C. McCrickard
7.J. Randall

The notes on pages 6

...5_.

193¢ _

32,895,294
43,000

329,278

33,267,572

20,163
5,500,000
23,420,826

213,000

1,832,472
331,000
£1,619,726

100
1,619,626

£1,619,'725

M

1985

31,194,984
4,302,000

598,101

36,102,085

116,066
12,000,000
19,537,901

387,239
32,041,206
4,060,879

4,060,879

568,421

1,788,472

£1,713,986

100
1,713,886

£1,713,986

fa
z@. cactvaracns 4 ¥ -','_.;"'\
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8 form an integral paxt of these accounts.
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UNITED DOMITWIONS IEASTNG LIMTTED

NOTES TO THE ACCQUNTS

l.

(1)

(i1)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

ACCOUNTING POLICTIES

Bagsis of Accounting

The accounts have been prepared undei the historical cost
convention.

Tarnover

Turr}ove.r represents the total of rents receivable on leasing
husiness.

Deferred Taxation

Provision is made in the acrounts for timing differences arising
from the accounting and taxation treatment of depreciation of
assets on lease, except to the extent that the potential tax
liability is not expected to arise in the foreseesble future. The
rates of texation are those which are expocted to apply in the year
in which the timing differences are anticivated ultimately to
reverse.

Ruceivable on leased assets

Finance leases ar shown under current assets at amounts receivable
less unearned finance charges, which are spread over the period in
which the rentals are due in proportion to the reducing rentals
still outstanding and not yet due.

Profit before taxation

Subject to the exception outlined below the profit after taxation
from each lease referred to in (iv) above is grossed up at the
prevailing rate of corporation tax. In ordex to give effect to
‘this policy in a period of falling corporation tax rates, ~art of
the tax relief obtained on purchase of the assets is transfecred
from deferred tax to receivable on leased assets in the year of

e, calculated by reference to the savings in tax which will

yesult from the prospective reduction in rate of corporation tax.

This policy is not ~yplied to individual trans cticns where the
gross irvestment a’: the conmencement of the lease is small, and the
effect of grossing is considered to be insignificant

AIMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

The administrative expences represent a managexpent fee paid to
the intermediate holding company, United Dominions Trust Limited.
The basis used to establish the management fee includes an
allowance for interest of £1,324,000 (1985 £666,000) .

The compary has no employees in its own name.




UNITED DOMINIONS IRASTNG LIMITED

NOTES 10 'THE ACCCUNTS (Continued)
3. TAXATION

(a) Current year charge

486 1985
£ £
UK Corporation tax:

Current 331,000 -
De:ferred 44,000 (398,000)
Based on r.%ult for the year 375,000 (398,000)

Group relief receivable for
surrender of prior year losses - (27,634)
375,000 (425,634)

The corperation tax charge of £1,514,000 has been reduced by
£1,183,000 in respect of Advance Corporation Tax previcusly netted off
deferred tax, and the deferred tax charge has been increased
accordingly.

(b) Deferred tax provision

k) )

Timing diffevences on leased assets
Amount Potential
provided liability
£ f.

At 1st November 1985 1,788,472 1,788,472

Provided for current year (1,139,000}
649,472 649,472
A.C.T. Transfer to Current Tax 1,183,000 1,183,000
£1,832,472 £1,832,472
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UNITED EXCMINIONS IEASTNG LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ACOOUNTS - (Contirmed)

\A'

RECEIVABIE ON LEASED ASSETS Gross
Irnvestment

At 31 October 1986

Due within one year 20,092,631
Due after one year but

within five years 17,777,485

37,870,116
At 31 October 1985
Due within one year 14,973,746
Due after one year hut
within five years 21,418,568
36,392,314

Assets purchased in the year

for use in finance leases

Net lease rentals receivable in the
year

FUTURE LEASE PAYMENTS

Future
Gross
Payments
£
At 31 October 1986
Due within one year 352,837
Due after one year hbut
within five years 219,637
Total 572,474
At 31 October 1985
Due within one year 434,704
Due after one year but
within five years 586,040

1,020,744

Net lease rentals payable in the year

ULTIMATE HOLDING CCOMPANY

Finance

Charges
£

3,149,273

1,825,549
4,974,822

3,424,433
1,772,897
5,197,330

1986
£22,139,907

£25,615,748

Future
Finance
Charges

22,452

6,637

29,089

1986

£131,340

Nel
Investment

16,943,358

15,951,936
32,805,294

11,549,313
19,645,671
31,194,984

1985
£18,974,317

£12,739,974

Futurs
Net

Payments
£

330,385

213,000
543,385

387,239

558,421
945, 660
1985

£(7,761,956)

The company’s ultimate holding company is TSB Group pic which is

incorporated in Great Britain.
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